
 31607 

RESOLUTION NO. 31607 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO 
EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 3 OF THE MEMORANDUM 
OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF 
CHATTANOOGA AND THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE 
AT CHATTANOOGA MASTER OF PUBLIC HEALTH 
PROGRAM TO HIRE ONE (1) ADDITIONAL GRADUATE 
ASSISTANT, INCREASING THE BUDGET OF SIXTY-FOUR 
THOUSAND TWENTY-TWO DOLLARS ($64,022.00) BY SIX 
THOUSAND EIGHTY-NINE DOLLARS ($6,089.00) TO THE 
AMOUNT OF SEVENTY THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED 
ELEVEN DOLLARS ($70,111.00). 
____________________________________________________ 
 

 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, 

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby authorizing the Mayor to execute Amendment No. 3 of the 

Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Chattanooga and the University of 

Tennessee at Chattanooga Master of Public Health Program to hire one (1) additional Graduate 

Assistant, increasing the budget of $64,022.00 by $6,089.00 to the amount of $70,111.00. 

ADOPTED:   May 16, 2023 

/mem 

 


